- 1 - R20160613
ZH2014-11003
 Technical Specifications
Power 100–240Vac, 50/60Hz
Current MAX 6 VA
Connection Screw Bolt Connector(1.5mm2 Wire Use Possibility)
Output Relay Output 1 Point (250Vac / 16A)
Input Humidity 1 Point (HTX20-FTS-502, HTX3515)
Dimensions 78(W)mm X 35(H)mm X 78(D)mm
Operation Temperature: -10 ~ 50°C, Humidity: Below 90%RH
Storage Temperature: -20 ~ 60°C, Humidity: Below 90%RH
Ordering guide
FX3H-00 Basic Model
※ Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
Product Bracket 2ea User's Manual
Components
User’s Manual
Digital Humidity Controller
User's Manual
FX3H
DOTECH INC.    6F, JOONGANG-ILBO B/D, 30, Dongsan-ro, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do, KOREA
Accessories
HTX20-FTS-502
DOTECH INC.
RH : 10~95%RH, 1.2~3.5V
T    : NTC5K
RH & Temp Sensor
+5V
RH
GND
TH
TH
63
63 48
Red : Humidity sensor power +5V
Yellow : Humidity measurement signal output
Black : Humidity sensor power 0V
white : Temperature sensor(NTC5K)
Blue : Temperature sensor(NTC5K)
Cable length 3M
Humidity range: 10 ~ 95%RH
Temp. range:  0 ~ 60℃
Humidity output :1.2~3.5V
Temp. output: NTC5K
27 25
12
2.5pie
6.7
Humidity range: 0~100%RH
Humidity output: 1.0~3.6Vdc
Connection Cable length 3M
1: Black : Humidity sensor power 0V
2: Red : Humidity sensor power+5V
4: White : Humidity measurement
signal output
Ø5
35
SUS PIPE SHRINK TUBE LEAD WIRE
HTX20-FTS-502 : Temp.& Humidity sensor
HTX3515 : Humidity sensor
Cautions
1. This product may cause an electric shock in handling. Please do not attempt to open it with power turned on.
2. This product should be installed in a place fixed secured by a rack or panel.
3. This product can be used under the following environmental condition. ① Indoor ② Pollution Degree 2 ③ At an altitude of 2000m or below
4. Power input must be within the designated ranges.
5.  To turn on or turn off power supply for this product, please the circuit breaker or switch of a standard product of IEC 60947-1 or IEC 60947-3 product
and install it within a close distance allowing convenient operation by user.